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*kxkkk  Top 30 S.E.V.s  Krkxx
001-900-351-8100-00
010-900-350-9999-00
001-900-351-8200-00
006-900-551-1200-00
050-500-176-0400-00
014-900-350-9999-00
001-955-000-1100-00
019-900-550-1500-00
001-900-550-0700-00
012-900-551-0900-00
010-900-550-0800-00
050-035-000-2300-10
035-033-000-3850-01
014-900-350-9997-00
001-955-000-1200-00
012-900-551-0600-00
013-900-550-7600-00
019-900-550-1400-00
010-900-351-9118-00
013-900-550-1500-00
012-900-551-0800-00
012-900-350-9999-00
035-900-351-1200-00
041-900-351-0300-00
050-900-250-9165-00
051-900-550-0200-00
001-900-500-8010-00
010-900-550-1100-00
004-900-550-1700-00
035-900-551-0100-00

*x*x%x%  Top 30 Taxable Values
001-900-351-8100-00
010-900-350-9999-00
001-900-351-8200-00
006-900-551-1200-00
050-500-176-0400-00
014-900-350-9999-00
001-955-000-1100-00
019-900-550-1500-00
001-900-550-0700-00
012-900-551-0900-00
010-900-550-0800-00
014-900-350-9997-00
035-033-000-3850-01
050-035-000-2300-10
001-955-000-1200-00
012-900-551-0600-00
013-900-550-7600-00
019-900-550-1400-00
010-900-351-9118-00
013-900-550-1500-00
012-900-551-0800-00
012-900-350-9999-00
035-900-351-1200-00
041-900-351-0300-00
050-900-250-9165-00
051-900-550-0200-00

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
PEGASUS LLC

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
POET BIOREFINING CARO

PEGASUS LLC

INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
WAL MART STORES 01 1798

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA INC
PEGASUS WIND LLC
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
TUSCOLA BAY WIND LLC
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
TUSCOLA WIND II LLC

DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
PEGASUS LLC

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA INC
ADVANCED DECORATIVE SYSTEMS IN
POET BIOREFINING CARO

DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
TUSCOLA WIND II LLC

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY

DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY
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CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
PEGASUS LLC

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
POET BIOREFINING CARO

PEGASUS LLC

INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
PEGASUS WIND LLC

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA INC
WAL MART STORES 01 1798
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
TUSCOLA BAY WIND LLC
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
TUSCOLA WIND II LLC

DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO
PEGASUS LLC

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA INC
ADVANCED DECORATIVE SYSTEMS IN
POET BIOREFINING CARO

DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY
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38,757,500
22,097,000
16,924,900
10,727,800
9,941,400
8,613,400
8,443,000
6,663,350
6,187,300
5,844,600
5,633,400
5,290,900
5,120,400
5,087,500
4,036,900
3,439,200
3,201,400
3,041,300
2,829,400
2,754,600
2,735,800
2,617,800
2,467,100
2,349,500
2,272,491
2,211,900
2,201,500
2,197,300
2,023,500
2,010,100

38,757,500
22,097,000
16,924,900
10,727,800
9,462,681
8,613,400
8,443,000
6,663,350
6,187,300
5,844,600
5,633,400
5,087,500
5,029,580
4,149,765
4,036,900
3,439,200
3,201,400
3,041,300
2,829,400
2,754,600
2,735,800
2,617,800
2,467,100
2,349,500
2,272,491
2,211,900
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001-900-500-8010-00
010-900-550-1100-00
004-900-550-1700-00
035-900-551-0100-00

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
TUSCOLA WIND II LLC
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY

*x%x%x%  Top 30 Owners by Taxable Value ****x*

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY has 141,063,565
TUSCOLA BAY WIND LLC has 65,532,300
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO has 59,061,357
DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY has 41,016,535
TUSCOLA WIND II LLC has 40,026,300
PEGASUS LLC has 33,358,700
TUSCOLA BAY WIND II LLC has 21,697,532
POET BIOREFINING CARO has 11,758,126
THUMB ELECTRIC CO-OP has 7,640,023
DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA INC has 7,496,680
PEGASUS WIND LLC has 6,588,200
RUSSELL FAMILY LAND CO LLC has 4,676,265
WAL MART STORES 01 1798 has 4,149,765
SYLVESTER LAND LLC has 2,824,624
ADVANCED DECORATIVE SYSTEMS IN has 2,349,500
PARAMOUNT ENTERPRISES LAND LLC has 2,241,292
ENBRIDGE ENERGY LTD PARTNERSHP has 2,231,367
LIGHTHOUSE REALTY LLC has 2,022,386
PUTMAN WILLIAM E II (ET AL) has 1,918,768
ALLEN MERCHANT FARMS LLC has 1,888,725
MICHIGAN SUGAR CO has 1,759,678
INGRAM BRIAN J has 1,665,191
VADER FAMILY FARMLAND LLC has 1,607,340
LOUDON GREGG- TRUST has 1,518,761
L WALTHER & SONS has 1,505,230
LAWNDALE PARTNERS OF MICH LLC has 1,492,183
ZRS LAND PARTNERSHIP has 1,462,914
WBB FARMS LLC has 1,438,090
TI GROUP AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS LLC has 1,430,828
METC LLC has 1,418,300

*x%%%  Top 30 Owners by S.E.V. Value ***x**

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY has 142,655,384
TUSCOLA BAY WIND LLC has 65,532,300
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO has 59,706,204
DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY has 41,330,821
TUSCOLA WIND II LLC has 40,026,300
PEGASUS LLC has 33,358,700
TUSCOLA BAY WIND II LLC has 21,703,000
RUSSELL FAMILY LAND CO LLC has 12,431,800
POET BIOREFINING CARO has 12,270,591
SYLVESTER LAND LLC has 8,221,600
THUMB ELECTRIC CO-OP has 7,686,348
DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA INC has 7,587,500
PEGASUS WIND LLC has 6,588,200
ALLEN MERCHANT FARMS LLC has 5,950,800
WAL MART STORES 01 1798 has 5,290,900
VADER FAMILY FARMLAND LLC has 4,680,600
PARAMOUNT ENTERPRISES LAND LLC has 4,553,700
WBB FARMS LLC has 4,128,000
ZRS LAND PARTNERSHIP has 3,745,700
MERCHANT JOHN A has 3,682,700
MILLIGAN DAVID J has 3,649,500
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2,201,500
2,197,300
2,023,500
2,010,100

141 Parcel (s)
62 Parcel (s)
56 Parcel (s)
94 Parcel (s)
36 Parcel (s)
6 Parcel (s)
26 Parcel (s)
5 Parcel (s)
52 Parcel (s)
2 Parcel (s)
3 Parcel (s)
74 Parcel (s)
1 Parcel (s)
34 Parcel (s)
1 Parcel (s)
65 Parcel (s)
6 Parcel (s)
13 Parcel (s)
2 Parcel (s)
34 Parcel (s)
7 Parcel(s)
18 Parcel (s
23 Parcel
12 Parcel
10 Parcel
1 Parcel(
19 Parcel
24 Parcel
15 Parcel
2 Parcel (
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141 Parcel (s)
62 Parcel (s)
56 Parcel (s)
94 Parcel (s)
36 Parcel (s)
6 Parcel (s)
26 Parcel (s)
74 Parcel (s)
5 Parcel (s)
34 Parcel (s)
52 Parcel (s)
2 Parcel (s)
3 Parcel (s)
34 Parcel (s)
1 Parcel(s)
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FISCHER DWAYNE K - TRUST has 3,580,000 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel (s)
STOCKMEYER ROBERT H has 3,476,300 S.E.V. Value in 21 Parcel (s)
EWALD KURT has 3,460,800 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel (s)
SHANNON DOUGLAS R has 3,372,400 S.E.V. Value in 15 Parcel (s)
VADER FIELDS LLC has 3,356,200 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel (s)
HUMPERT ROBERT F - TRUST has 3,263,100 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel (s)
CARL VOLLMAR FARM INC has 3,210,600 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel (s)
T & F RUGGLES LAND LLC has 3,103,000 S.E.V. Value in 24 Parcel (s)
SHERIDAN FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHP has 3,073,100 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
*x%*x%  Top 30 Owners by Acreage *x**x*
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO has 13.62 Total Acres in 56 Parcel (s)
ORYX ENERGY CO has 5.84 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
WALBRO ENGINE MANAGEMENT LLC has 2.67 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
TI GROUP AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS LLC has 1.00 Total Acres in 15 Parcel (s)
GRANDVIEW ESTATES LIMITED DIVI has 0.99 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION has 0.00 Total Acres in 282 Parcel (s)
TOWNSHIP OF AKRON has 0.00 Total Acres in 7 Parcel (s)
CEMETERY TOWNSHIP OF AKRON has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
TOWNSHIP OF AKRON CEMETARY has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ALEGRIA ARTHUR has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ARMBRUSTER LELAND has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ROBERTS DENNIS has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ROBERTS DENNIS F has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
ROBERTS DENNIS & RUTH has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
TOWNSHIP OF AKRON CEMETERY has 0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel (s)
WASCHER TROY has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
WARK TOMMY A has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
SMITH DALE D has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
RAYL LAND COMPANY has 0.00 Total Acres in 12 Parcel (s)
POIRIER GARY R has 0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel (s)
DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES has 0.00 Total Acres in 14 Parcel (s)
STATE OF MICHIGAN has 0.00 Total Acres in 54 Parcel (s)
KRAUSS/SCHWARTZ COMPANY has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
VILLAGE OF SEBEWAING has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
VILLAGE OF UNIONVILLE has 0.00 Total Acres in 14 Parcel (s)
VAN HOOST LARRY C - TRUST has 0.00 Total Acres in 16 Parcel (s)
HARRIS WILLIAM has 0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
TUSCOLA COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION has 0.00 Total Acres in 50 Parcel (s)
THREEHOUSE GARY has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
PITNEY BOWES INC has 0.00 Total Acres in 19 Parcel (s)



